

TOWN OF PENETANGUISHENE PUBLIC NOTICE

PROPOSED CLOSURE BY-LAW – UNNAMED RD PL 69 TAY ABUTTING N LIMIT OF LT 117 CON 2 TAY, BTN FULLER ST AND ST. ANDREW'S LAKE; PENETANGUISHENE, COUNTY OF SIMCOE BEING ALL OF THE LANDS DESCRIBED IN PIN 58446-0023

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 27(1) of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, c. 25, as amended and By-law 2008-22 of the Town of Penetanguishene, The Council of The Corporation of the Town of Penetanguishene will be considering a by-law to stop up and close Unnamed Rd PL 69 Tay abutting N Limit of Lt 117 Con 2 Tay, BTN Fuller St and St. Andrew's Lake; Penetanguishene, County of Simcoe being all of the lands described in PIN 58446-0023.

The proposed by-law will be considered at Council's regular meeting to be held on Wednesday, March 11, 2020 at 7:00 pm in Council Chambers. The proposed by-law includes authorization for the granting of easements to the owners of certain abutting lands.

AND TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that persons interested in making representations on this matter are requested to submit, in writing, their representation to the undersigned at the address noted below by 12:00 p.m. on Wednesday, March 4, 2020.

DATED at the Town of Penetanguishene, this 27th day of January 2020.

Stacey Cooper, Town Clerk
Town of Penetanguishene, 10 Robert Street West
Penetanguishene, Ontario L9M 2G2
Phone: (705) 549-7453 / Fax: (705) 549-3743
E-mail: scooper@penetanguishene.ca



Location Map



Legend

ZZZ Road Closure

400 100 200

Metres

This map, either in whole or in part, may not be reproduced without the written authority from the Town of Penetanguishene. Copyright © Town of Penetanguishene Land Information Network Cooperative - LINC 2012 Produced (in part) under license from: the Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources (Copyright - Queens Printer 2012). ©Teranet Enterprises Inc. and its suppliers all rights reserved, and Members of the Ontario Geospatial Data Exchange.THIS IS NOT A PLAN OF SURVEY.